

|
SLP(C)... 1509 OF 2001

ITEM No.34

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 1509

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/1998 in RFA 151/96
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJBIR SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

With IA No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With
SLP(C).../2001 CC 1522

Date : 03/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. AK Panda, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anita Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

An affidavit has been filed stating the details
of the actions being initiated against the delinquent
officers who are responsible for causing the delay.

Issue notice on the delay applications as well
as on the SLPs.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master