

P

SLP(C)No. 15690 OF 2001

.PL70

ITEM No.24

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15690/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/1998 in RFA 151/96
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJBIR SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.15693/2001@@

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased
respondent no.2 and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP1

It is represented that Jai Pal, respondent no.1(ii)
in S.L.P.(C) No.15693/01, has died. On such a representation
being made earlier, the case was adjourned by four weeks to
enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to bring the
L.Rs. of the said respondent on record. Finally, the case is
adjourned by four weeks for that purpose.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall also clarify
with regard to bringing on record the L.Rs. of respondent
no.2, Deep Chand, in S.L.P.(C) No.15693/01.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master