

L
SLP(C)No. 15690 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15690/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/1998 in RFA 151/96
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJBIR SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)
(With office Report)
with

SLP(C)No.15693/2001(With Appln for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay
in refiling SLP and Substitutioin and Substitution to brinbg on
record the LRs. of deceased R.No. 2 and deceased Respondent no.
1(II) and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L.....I...T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Application for substitution is allowed.
Call after four weeks.

.SP1

Neelam

(JASBIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER